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Legislative Measures

Massive Registration Drives L TR )
Three key acts i.e. KPRA Act, STS Act & IDC Act approved

Over 20% increase in Registration base coupled with
90%+ Filing Rate

Digitization
Institutionalized Performance Based Incentives

Revenue & Non-Revenue KPlIs linked to incentives led to a
growth of over 50% in revenue

+ E-Payment Gateway activated

+ POS system (RIMS) operationalized for more than 1 sector

Pro-Poor Rates

27 Categories with lower rates reaped revenue growth instead of a

Taxpayer Perception Surve
pay P y decline due to increase in voluntary compliance

Consecutive improvement observed in 3rd party conducted
taxpayer perception surveys across the province

&
AT g
|

k

Monthly Reviews & Data Analytics

Monthly Stocktake with the Finance Minister, coupled with deep dive
in core sectoral numbers

40 Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa !,;,._..; s
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The value in brackets for Merged Districts is funded while the remaining is the committed funding for Merged districts by other provinces but not transferred @
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Jol2 [ oawl 23-2022 5

Federal Tax Assignments PKR 570.9 Bn
1% of the divisible pool to the province for the war on terror PKR 68.6 Bn
Oil & Gas royalties and surcharges (straight transfers) PKR 31.0 Bn
NHP as per 2015-16 MoU, including arrears PKR 61.9 Bn
Provincial Tax and Non-Tax Revenue PKR 85.0 Bn
Foreign Project Assistance (Settled districts) PKR 88.9 Bn
Foreign Project Assistance (MA) PKR 4.3 Bn

Grants for the merged tribal districts

PKR 208.7 Bn (110 Bn)

Other receipts

PKR 212.7 Bn

Total receipts:

& 22
The value in brackets for Merged Districts is funded while the remaining is the committed funding for Merged districts by other provinces but not transferred

Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
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Sector

Budget 2022-23

Budget 2022-23

Total Budget

Settled NMAs 2022-23
Agriculture 24,411 5,047 29,458
Auqaf & Religious Minority 3,929 262 4,192
Bureau of Stats 63 10 73
Communication & Works 56,051 15,602 71,653
Elementary & Secondary Education 188,368 38,718 227,086
Energy & Power 26,625 2,577 29,203
Environment 4,181 10 4,191
Excise and Taxation 1,533 74 1,607
Finance 22,912 9,534 32,446
Forestry 4,995 1,438 6,433
General Administration 6,434 221 6,655
Health 183,082 22,643 205,725
Higher Education 30,054 4,137 34,191
Home Department 74,398 29,870 104,268
Housing 778 45 823
Industries 3,602 1,325 4,927
Information and Public Relations 1,725 82 1,807
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Sector

Budget 2022-23

Budget 2022-23

Total Budget

Settled NMAs 2022-23
Information Technology 2,904 86 2,990
Irrigation 21,215 4,509 25,725
Labor 986 47 1,033
Law & Justice 12,045 2,292 14,337
Local Government 33,781 3,873 37,654
Mines and Minerals 1,214 212 1,426
Planning and Development 41,842 4,446 46,288
Population Welfare 3,341 276 3,617
Public Health Engineering 19,091 3,979 23,071
Relief, Rehabilitation and Settlement 11,075 18,928 30,003
Revenue & Estate 22,260 8,155 30,416
Social Welfare 6,090 519 6,608
Special Initiatives ) | )
Sports, Culture, Tourism 19,333 2,685 22,018
Technical Education 2,568 281 2,849
Transport 12,038 114 12,151
Zakat & Usher 381 i 392

Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
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Department Current Development FPA Total
Agriculture 14,813 10,665 3,980 29,458
Augaf & Religious Minority 3,057 1,134 0 4,191
Bureau of Statistics 73 0 0 73
Communication & Works 10,987 47,809 12,857 71,653
Elementary & Secondary Education 206,681 16,996 3,410 227,087
Energy & Power 527 7,725 20,951 29,203
Environment 4,144 47 0 4,191
Excise and Taxation 1,403 204 0 1,607
Finance 14,215 55 18,176 32,446
Forestry 2,477 3,656 300 6,433
General Administration 6,208 447 0 6,655
Health 178,206 23,319 4,200 205,725
Higher Education 25,915 8,276 0 34,191
Home Department 98,492 3,080 0 101,572
Housing 155 668 0 823

55 Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
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Department
Industries
Information and Public Relations
Information Technology
Irrigation
Labour
Law & Justice
Local Government
Mines and Minerals
Planning and Development
Population Welfare
Public Health Engineering
Relief, Rehabilitation and Settlement
Revenue & Estate
Social Welfare
Sports, Culture, Tourism
Technical Education
Transport
Zakat & Usher

Current
995
1,428
1,333
6,340
652
11,064
15,732
1,089
913
2,841
10,752
25,916
29,032
5,188
2,602
2,849
5,048
392

Development
3,931
380
1,657
17,885
337
3,273
3,515
337
51,030
775
11,619
4,087
1,383
1,420
14,665
0
230
0

FPA
0
0
0
1,500
44
0
3,018

12,429

700

4,750

6,873

Total
4,926
1,808
2,990
25,725
1,033
14,337
22,265
1,426
64,372
3,616
23,071
30,003
30,415
6,608
22,017
2,849
12,151
392
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(29 ons)

Department Current
Agriculture 12,477
Augaf & Religious Minority 3,057
Bureau of Statistics 63
Communication & Works 8,744
Elementary & Secondary Education 175,916
Energy & Power 527
Environment 4,144
Excise and Taxation 1,352
Finance 4,691
Forestry 1,316
General Administration 6,008
Health 160,938
Higher Education 23,140
Home Department 72,396
Housing 155

Development
8,155
872
0
34,451
10,442
5,147
37
181
45
3,380
426
17,944
6,914
2,002
623

FPA
3,780
0
0
12,857
2,010
20,951

18,176
300

4,200

Total
24,412
3,929
63
56,052
188,368
26,625
4,181
1,533
22,912
4,996
6,434
183,082
30,054
74,398
778

Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa



(29 ons)

Department
Industries
Information and Public Relations
Information Technology
Irrigation
Labour
Law & Justice
Local Government
Mines and Minerals
Planning and Development
Population Welfare
Public Health Engineering
Relief, Rehabilitation and Settlement
Revenue & Estate
Social Welfare
Sports, Culture, Tourism
Technical Education
Transport
Zakat & Usher

Current
974
1,410
1,333
6,056
605
9,786
15,377
935
832
2,659
9,614
8,573
21,273
5,005
2,438
2,568
4,993
381

Development
2,628
315
1,571
13,659
337
2,260
2,644
279
44,019
682
8,777
2,502
987
1,085
12,145
0
171
0

FPA
0
0
0
1,500
44
0
3,018

9,733

700

4,750

6,873

Total
3,602
1,725
2,904
21,215
986
12,046
21,039
1,214
54,584
3,341
19,091
11,075
22,260
6,090
19,333
2,568
12,037
381

Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
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Department
Agriculture
Augaf & Religious Minority
Bureau of Statistics
Communication & Works
Elementary & Secondary Education
Energy & Power
Environment
Excise and Taxation
Finance
Forestry
General Administration
Health
Higher Education
Home Department
Housing

Current
2,336
0
10
2,244
30,765
0
0
51
9,524
1,161
200
17,268
2,775
26,096

Development
2,511
262
0
13,359
6,553
2,577
10
23
10
277
21
5,375
1,363
1,078
45

-

FPA
200

~
& o o o
S

O O O O O o o o o o

Total
5,047
262
10
15,603
38,718
2,577
10
74
9,534
1,438
221
22,643
4,138
27,174
45

Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
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Department Current Development FPA Total
Industries 21 1,304 0 1,325
Information and Public Relations 17 65 0 82
Information Technology 0 86 0 86
Irrigation 284 4,225 0 4,509
Labour 47 0 0 47
Law & Justice 1,278 1,013 0 2,291
Local Government 354 872 0 1,226
Mines and Minerals 154 59 0 213
Planning and Development 81 7,012 2,696 9,789
Population Welfare 182 93 0 275
Public Health Engineering 1,138 2,842 0 3,980
Relief, Rehabilitation and Settlement 17,343 1,585 0 18,928
Revenue & Estate 7,759 397 0 8,156
Social Welfare 184 335 0 519
Sports, Culture, Tourism 164 2,520 0 2,684
Technical Education 281 0 0 281
Transport 55 59 0 114
Zakat & Usher 11 0 0 11

Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa ‘)‘r-“;“’
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} Rs. 4 billion allocated for establishment of 711 primary and
secondary schools

P Rs. 3.2 billion allocated for renovation of 1,318 schools

} Rs. 4.3 billion allocated for standardization and upgradation of
1,435 schools

Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
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p Bone Marrow Transplant
P Multiple sclerosis
P Cochlear implants

P Thalassemia
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Description of Request Amount in budget 2022-23

Drug and Medicines 10,263
Provision of free OPD medicines in public hospitals across KP
1,500

(from current and development budget)
Expanded Program of Immunization (EPI) 2,300
Provision of medicines to provincial secondary care Hospitals

: s 1,963
and Primary care facilities)
Medicine top-up for provincial secondary care hospitals 1,750
Medicine top-up for primary health facilities 1,250
Purchase of drugs and medicines for NMDs 1,000
Provision of Emergency Drugs for Poor Patients 500

Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
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PKR ~ 14.8 Billion
to Allied Hospitals

PKR ~ 8.3
Billion to
Medical Colleges

PKR ~ 30.5
Billion to MTls

Investment in
Tertiary
healthcare

Total Investment of PKR ~ 53.6 Billion in MTIs, Allied Hospitals and Medical colleges

Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa ‘)5')"““}“’
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S it (g5 WS S5 é; oo )3 Merged districts
1 Cat-D hospital Lora IAbbottabad 31 Cat-D hospital Agra Malakand
| ___2___|[Cat-DhospitalBoi _ __________________ Abbottabad _ _ _ | | | __ 32___[Cat-Dhospital Thana _________________| Malakand ____
3 Cat-D hospital Kakki Bannu 33 Cat-D/T.H.Q. hospital Balakot Mansehra
| ___4___|Cat-Dhospital JaniKhel Bannu _ 34 Cat-D/Civil Hospital Baffa Mansehra
| ___5___|Cat-DhospitalBanna _________________ Battagram__ 35 Cat-D Civil Hospital Gari Habibullah Mansehra
| ___6___[Cat-D/THQ hospital Booni ______________ Chitral Upper __ | | |___ 36___ [Cat-D hospital Oghi _ _________________|] Mansehra_ ___ _
7 Cat-D/THQ hospital Paroa D.l. Khan 37 Cat-D hospital Rustam Mardan
8 Cat-D/THQ hospital Panyala D.l. Khan 38 Cat-D hospital Toru Mardan
[ _9___IcatDTHQhospital Kulachi _____________ DlKknan ____ | | [__: 39___[Cat-D hospital Shahbaz Garhi____________| Mardan _____
10 Cat-D hospital Munda Dir Lower 40 Cat-D hospital Manki sharif Nowshera
11 Cat-D hospital Mayar Dir Lower 41 Cat-D hospital Dag Ismail Khel Nowshera
| __12___|Cat-D hospital Garum Chashma_____ Dir Lower _ 42 Cat-D/Civil Hospital Akora Khattak Nowshera
13 Cat-D hospital Barawal Dir Upper | __ 43 _ _ |Cat-D/Civil Hospital Ziarat Kaka Sahib _ ] Nowshera
| __14___[Cat-Dhospital Patrak _ _ _______________ DirUpper _____| | }--- 44___ [Cat-B/DHQ Hospital Miran Shah___________| North Waziristan _
15 DHQ Hangu Hangu 45 Cat-D hospital Kalaya Orakzai
___16___ Cat-DhospitalHangu _________________ Hangu _______ | |__“ 46__ _ |Cat-D hospital Daboori __ ______________| Orakzai ______
17 Cat-D hospital Khanpur Haripur 47 Cat-D _hospital Gara Tajik Peshawar
| __ 18__ _|Cat-D hospital Sarai NaimatKhan___ Haripur 48 Cat-D/Civil Hospital Mattani Peshawar
19 Cat-D hospital Sabirabad Karak 49 Cat-D hospital Badhber Peshawar
20 Cat-D hospital Latember Karak 50 Cat-C hospital Nahagi Peshawar
21 Cat-C/THQ hospital Banda Daud Shah Karak | __ 51 __|Cat-Chospital KohatiGate_ _ _ ___________|] Peshawar _ __ _ _
i 52 |cat-D hospital Besham Shangla
| __ 53___[Cat-D hospital Chakisar_ _ ______________| Shangla______
i 54 Cat-D/Civil Hospital Kalu Khan Swabi
25 Cat-A DHQ Landi Kotal Khyber | __ 55 __|Cat-D hospital Yar Hussain_ _ ____________| Swabi _______
26 Cat-D hospital Jamrud Khyber 56 Cat-D Civil Hospital Manglore Swat
| __27___|[Cat-DhospitalBara _ _________________ Khyber______ | | |__2 57__ _ |Cat-D Civil Hospital Kalam _ _ ____________| Swat _ _ 23,
28 DHQ Lakki Marwat Lakki Marwat | __ 58 __|Cat-Dhospital AmaKhel _______________] Tank _ _
29 Cat-D Titter Khel Lakki Marwat g
87 30 Cat-D hospital Tajori Lakki Marwat .
1§ gids s
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~Rs. 400 Min current year funding NMDs procurement in final stages (development funding) @
~Rs. 900 Min for settled districts on current side w
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With a total outlay of ~Rs. 10.6 Bin rescue will be expanding to all tehsils of

Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

$¥ F3E G eat o g 1122 5505
$P Fs

S S5

Tehsils
Operational

Tehsils will be
added in phase 1

Tehsils will be
added in phase 2

Settled districts and NMDs

75

15

15

Tehsils
Operational

Tehsils will be
added in phase 1

Tehsils will be
added in phase 2

Cost: Rs. 3.9 BIn
Alloc: Rs. 460 Min

Cost: Rs. 3.5BIn
Alloc: Rs. 180 Min
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Bu dgeted for WSSP/WSSCS

i ——

}i’

Rs 4,120 Million |

|'|:.l'

Rs 1,000 Mllllon

f\f @ M Budgeted to improve services of
WSSCs
WEBP _‘__:_—-_“_ ‘.l-": ;‘ | ﬂ"" poific

R i
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Tehsil development budget includes Settled districts and Merged districts
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Rs. 225 Million

To be invested in youth skills development

Rs. 773 Million

To be invested in establishment of
technology zones/IT parks

Rs. 456 Million

To be invested in Citizen Facilitation Centers

Governmen t of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
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Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Rs. 2,400 Million

Budgeted for women’s share in BoK SAAF and RAAST
financing for SMEs

Rs. 500 Million

Allocated for indoor game facilities in divisional
headquarters for women

Rs. 344 Million

Allocated for Women Universities

Rs. 100 Million P 5t el i 5318 oy 58 s

Budgeted for Women Empowerment

Rs. 85 Million

Allocated for Women Skill Development Centers

P S 33 S S 1l Gl

¥ (9997 g s

Rs. 50 Million

Allocated for protection for Women
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Allocated for Minorities

®=] Rs. 100 Million
Wl Budgeted for Senior Citizens
Rs. 50 Million
Budgeted for mainstreaming of Transgenders
_Eg‘!. Rs. 115 Million
: Budgeted for drug addicts, juvenile custody and others

< Rs. 265 Million
L|-|_]
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Vertical Distribution, Federal vs Provinces ® Provinces
1% u Federal

7th NFC
award

Indicators for distribution among provinces
%

# Indicator Weightage

1 | Population 82.0%

2 | Poverty / backwardness 10.3%

3 | Revenue collection / generation 5.0%

4 | Inverse population density 2.7%
Total 100.0%

1M1 Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa ‘)‘)’*‘U‘*’
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Vertical Distribution, Federal vs Provinces Horizontal Distribution among provinces
% %
e .
u Federal e 9.1% m Baluchistan
m Provinces Pl 2 KP
e
// i
P u Sindh
7
il = Punjab
e
Vertical distribution Horizontal distribution

e D
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Population share

according to
1998 census

Population share
according to
2017 census

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 13.5% 14.8%
Ex-FATA 2.4% 2.4%
KP with ex-FATA 15.9% 17.3%

Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
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Constitution of Pakistan

Article 161(2) deals with the net profits from bulk
generation of power from hydro-stations in
provinces

NFC and AGN Kazi committee

Committee constituted by NFC for resolution of
NHP headed by then deputy chairman Planning
Commission Mr. A.G.N Kazi

AGN Kazi Report

Committee submitted unanimous report in 1987
which was endorsed by NFC in 1988 and
approved by CCl in 1991

NHP First transfer

Rs. 6 billion transferred to GoKP in lieu of NHP
for F.Y. 1991-92

Federal Government Guarantee

Federal Government stood guarantor for NHP
payments to the province through Presidential
Order No. 3 of 1991

Arbitration Award

Arbitration tribunal constituted to resolve NHP
payments for the period 1991-92 till 2004-05.
Tribunal required WAPDA to pay Rs. 110 billion
to GoKP.

Technical committee formed for resolution

+ Uncapping NHP
* Interest on Rs. 110 billion arbitration award
+ Payment for post arbitration period

Technical sub ittee r dation

Uncapping of NHP by fixing rate @ Rs. 1.10 with
annual indexation of 5%

Sideline meeting of 8t" NFC

Recommendation of technical sub-committee
approved that WAPDA and MoW&P to approach
NEPRA for un-capping of NHP at Rs. 1.10 per
kWh with 5% annual indexation

NEPRA determination of tariff for WAPDA

NEPRA approved NHP tariff at Rs. 1.10 per kWh
with 5% annual indexation according to 8" NFC
sideline meeting minutes

Memorandum of Understanding

Signed between Federal Government and
Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa to notify
uncapped NHP as determined by NEPRA and
payment of Rs. 70 billion for the period before
MoU (2015-16)

CCl endorsement of MoU

CCl gave its concurrence to the MoU signed
between GoP and GoKP

NEPRA determination of tariff for WAPDA
NEPRA approved 5% indexation to NHP tariff e 2y
increasing it to Rs. 1.155 per kWh
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533,763 people are employed in
the public sector, or

7.4% of the labor force —

supported through 45% of the
budget

6,634,091 people are
employed in the
private sector, or

92.6% of the labor
force —

supported through 34%
of the budget

w2,
2020-21 data U@,
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50,535

Class - IV Driver Office staff
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2022-23
55410
143,087
152,039
31,464
145,127
BPS 14 BPS 6.7 BPS 810 BPS 1114 BPS 15-18 BPS1T-22

Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

676,069

Total
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e==Pensions

e==Receipts

36% 1,169

Pensions as a % of
Receipts in 10 years.

22% & 9% Annual
Compounded growth rate 640

of Pensions & Receipts 499

for the last 5 years 426
316

With the same trend, in
10 years, pensions will
reach around half a
trillion

7

N
»
(0]
(o}
N
O\

|

2014-15
2015-16
2016-17
2017-18
2018-19
2019-20
2020-21
2021-22
2022-23
2023-24
2024-25
2025-26
2026-27
2027-28
2028-29
2029-30
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Elementary & Medical Teaching Tehsil Municipal Water and Sanitation Universities*
Secondary Education Institutes Administration Service Companies
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*Selected sample of 4 KP universities U
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A snapshot of Monthly Expenditure Report for E&SE — April’22

Description ANNLIAL \NALTSIS

89% of the Non-salary budget

is budgeted in just two heads
“Others” and “Grants Domestic”

Provincial Non-Salary
Legal and Professional costs ol
Communication el Introduce better budgeting lines
Uitiligies oF B ded% | 1R | 1R
Rent and rates 0y Better budgeting lines should be made
Vehiclgs maintenance 03 for increased transparency and efficient
Traiming. Hotel and Travel 151 budgeting
Printing and Stationery 206
Ertertaimments and Gitts 01 . .
e e 15 Single grant for single PAO
REPIERE AN RARCRE i There should be single grant for each
T o Principal Accounting Officer
Grants Domestic 4,708
Miscallansous 55
Orthers a1
[Pravincial Mon-Salary 10,810 Efficient Procurement
Suitable heads should be made for
procurement aligned with an annual plan ey,
{a
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For more information and feedback:

FINANCE DEPARTMENT
Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

¥ financekpgovt @ financekpgovt
Q +92(91) 9210 512 & finance.gkp.pk



